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From: Abdel Bell

To: Roach, Joshua

Cc: Wargo, Emily

Subject: Re: Inflation-Adjusted Cost Estimates US 27 Tires (WACS ID: 101259)
Date: Wednesday, January 25, 2023 11:44:04 AM

Attachments: Cost estimate letter.pdf

CD balance.pdf

EXTERNAL MESSAGE
This email originated outside of DEP. Please use caution when opening attachments, clicking
links, or responding to this email.
Hi,
Please find the annual cost estimate attached. Sorry about the delay.
Thank you

On Tue, Jan 24, 2023 at 8:00 AM Roach, Joshua <Joshua.Roach@floridadep.gov> wrote:
The current inflation rate multiplier is 1.041

Sincerely,

Joshua Roach

Compliance Assurance Program

Environmental Specialist II

Florida Department of Environmental Protection, SW District

13051 N Telecom Parkway, Suite 101, Temple Terrace, FL 33637

Joshua.Roach@FloridaDEP.gov

Office: (813) 470-5924

From: A <us27tires(@gmail.com>

Sent: Monday, January 23, 2023 3:42 PM

To: Roach, Joshua <Joshua.Roach@FloridaDEP.gov>

Subject: Re: Inflation-Adjusted Cost Estimates US 27 Tires (WACS ID: 101259)



mailto:us27tires@gmail.com

mailto:Joshua.Roach@FloridaDEP.gov

mailto:Emily.Wargo@floridadep.gov

mailto:Joshua.Roach@floridadep.gov

https://secure-web.cisco.com/1JpxHSX976nVukKRmn7qss7Qw0dDfCI32PqQXudjq7kktjFCxKBrf_fbK_zVS004ru0D0Yxl4q2GPMB8AxdbpaPsptbEZ-B6Oxbhr7nK5-RRBie2C2ubb2Nla_ycVMkbyR_z9EpoHTnOVZi2k2Mi0yc77pllQ2_hzdNGl2TIoudB16_tSgugCYyosipl4txvyZLvXO4i2g3c1ElpEpK5Fxr7VF1UZ7u2KetiLEKdovsUshi6bgfnqr-WRElNisACPb2rNUJrD_u5FtOE9u4J1VYYVyZnGnzfSxc7iUs-855A85xIi2bAKtJSczLMphmum/https%3A%2F%2Ffloridadep.gov%2F

mailto:Joshua.Roach@FloridaDEP.gov

mailto:us27tires@gmail.com



Phone (863) 248 2911

29612 US Highway 27 S. Dundee, FL 33838
Email: us27tires@gmail.com

January 25, 2023

Florida Department of Environmental Protection

Q At + + N6 .
Southwest District Office

13051 N. Telecom Parkway
Temple Terrace, FL 33637

Re: US 27 Tires, LLC (WACS # 101295)
Financial Assurance Cost Estimate

To Whom It May Concern,
There has been no change in the above referenced facility concerning waste tires storage, and the
facility is operating in compliance with the permit requirements. The maximum number of tires that

can be stored onsite is 5300 tires. The anticipated disposal cost for the maximum storage quantity is
calculated as follows:

2021 Disposal Cost Estimate = $5574.78

FDEP Inflation Multiplier 2021 = 1.041

2022 Disposal Cost Estimate $5508.68 x 1.041 = $5803.34

Current Bond Balance: $5684.17, Citizens Bank Trust Fund No. 6500000813

If you have any questions, please contact me at 863-248-2911 or email us2 7tires@gmail.com

Sincergly,
ol Beifeks

Abdel Belfakir









Transaction history
Account: CD 0813
Date: 1/25/2023

[ETTRSSY W,

50 transactions

DATE DESCRIPTION DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE
12/28/2022 INTEREST ADDED BACK $3.74 $5684.17
12/28/2022 CD INTEREST PAYMENT -$3.74 $5,680.43
11/28/2022 INTEREST ADDED BACK $3.86 $5,680.43
11/28/2022 CD INTEREST PAYMENT -$3.86 $5,676.57
10/28/2022 INTEREST ADDED BACK $3.73 $5,676.57
10/28/2022 CD INTEREST PAYMENT -$3.73 $5,672.84
9/28/2022 INTEREST ADDED BACK $3.85 $5,672.84
9/28/2022 CD INTEREST PAYMENT -$3.85 $5,668.99
8/26/2022 INTEREST ADDED BACK $3.85 $5,668.99
8/26/2022 CD INTEREST PAYMENT -$3.85 $5,665.14
7/28/2022 INTEREST ADDED BACK $3.72 $5,665.14
7/28/2022 CD INTEREST PAYMENT -$3.72 $5,661.42
6/28/2022 INTEREST ADDED BACK $3.84 $5,661.42
6/28/2022 CD INTEREST PAYMENT -$3.84 $5,657.58
5/27/2022 INTEREST ADDED BACK $3.72 $5,657.58
5/27/2022 CD INTEREST PAYMENT -$3.72 $5,653.86
4/28/2022 INTEREST ADDED BACK $3.84 $5,653.86
4/28/2022 CD INTEREST PAYMENT -$3.84 $5,650.02
3/28/2022 INTEREST ADDED BACK $3.46 $5,650.02
3/28/2022 CD INTEREST PAYMENT -$3.46 $5,646.56

2/28/2022 INTEREST ADDED BACK $3.84 $5,646.56







DATE

2/28/2022

1/28/2022

1/28/2022

12/28/2021

12/28/2021

11/26/2021

11/26/2021

10/28/2021

10/28/2021

9/28/2021

9/28/2021

8/27/2021

8/27/2021

7/28/2021

7/28/2021

6/28/2021

6/28/2021

5/28/2021

5/28/2021

4/28/2021

4/28/2021

3/26/2021

3/26/2021

2/26/2021

2/26/2021

DESCRIPTION

CD INTEREST PAYMENT

INTEREST ADDED BACK

CD INTEREST PAYMENT

INTEREST ADDED BACK

CD INTEREST PAYMENT

INTEREST ADDED BACK

CD INTEREST PAYMENT

INTEREST ADDED BACK

CD INTEREST PAYMENT

INTEREST ADDED BACK

CD INTEREST PAYMENT

INTEREST ADDED BACK

CD INTEREST PAYMENT

INTEREST ADDED BACK

CD INTEREST PAYMENT

CD INTEREST PAYMENT

INTEREST ADDED BACK

CD INTEREST PAYMENT

INTEREST ADDED BACK

CD INTEREST PAYMENT

INTEREST ADDED BACK

CD INTEREST PAYMENT

INTEREST ADDED BACK

CD INTEREST PAYMENT

INTEREST ADDED BACK

DEBITS

-$3.84

-$3.7

-$3.70

-$3.83

-$3.70

-$3.82

-$3.82

-$3.81

-$3.81

-$3.69

-$3.81

-$3.44

-$3.80

CREDITS

$3.71

$3.70

$3.83

$3.70

$3.82

$3.82

$3.81

$3.81

$3.69

$3.81

$3.44

$3.80

BALANCE
$5642.72
$5,642.72
$5,639.01
$5,639.01
$5,635.31
$5,635.31
$5631.48
$5,631.48
$5,627.78
$5,627.78
$5,623.96
$5,623.96
$5,620.14
$5,620.14
$5616.33
$5,616.33
$5,676.33
$5612.52
$5,612.52
$5,608.83
$5,608.83
$5,605.02
$5,605.02
$5,601.58

$5,601.58







DATE

1/28/2021

1/28/2021

12/28/2020

12/28/2020

Totals

DESCRIPTION

CD INTEREST PAYMENT

INTEREST ADDED BACK

CD INTEREST PAYMENT

INTEREST ADDED BACK

Transactions: 50

DEBITS

-$3.80

-$3.67

- $93.86

CREDITS

$3.80

$3.67

$93.86

BALANCE
$5,597.78
$5,597.78
$5,593.98

$5,593.98









EXTERNAL MESSAGE

This email originated outside of DEP. Please use caution when opening attachments,
clicking links, or responding to this email.

Good afternoon Joshua,

Thank you for reminding me. I will submit that shortly. What’s the inflation rate multiplier
for 20227

Thanks!

On Jan 23, 2023, at 3:03 PM, Roach, Joshua <Joshua.Roach@floridadep.gov>
wrote:

Good afternoon,

Per Section 2.G.2 of the above mentioned facility’s most recent permit (369009-
003-WT/TX — Issued: December 3, 2021), the inflation-adjusted cost estimates

were due by September 1%, 2022. The Department has yet to receive these cost
estimates. Please send the cost estimates to SWD Waste

SWD_Waste@dep.state.fl.us and cc me by February 15, 2023.

Sincerely,

Joshua Roach

Compliance Assurance Program

Environmental Specialist II

Florida Department of Environmental Protection, SW District
13051 N Telecom Parkway, Suite 101, Temple Terrace, FL 33637

Joshua.Roach@FloridaDEP.gov

Office: (813) 470-5924
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US 27 Tires, LLC
29612 Highway 27
Dundee, FL 33838
863-248-2911
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